Kobe Steel’s
1
As a basic industrial material, Kobe Steel’s hot-rolled steel sheets
support the transition to higher grades in the modern age
Hot-rolled steel sheets are extensively used in many applications such as automobiles, electronics,
building materials, containers and welded steel tubes.
As these products have become more sophisticated and upmarket in recent years, hot-rolled steel
sheets are expected to satisfy higher quality requirements.

■Steel sheets and strips for high-pressure gas containers (JIS G 3116)
Manufacturing standards (KOBELCO standards)
Type Code of type
Chemical components (%) Tensile testing
P S Tensile strength
(N/mm2)
Yield point
(N/mm2)
Elongation (%)
Test piece #5 Test piece #1A
5.0 mm or thinner
Thicker than 5.0 mm
and 12.0 mm or
thinner
General use KCP － － － － － －
General structure KCP-SS400 0.050 or less 0.050 or less 400 to 510 (245 or more) (21 or more) (17 or more)
Remarks 1. KCP does not specify mechanical properties. Its tensile strength is usually 275 N/mm2 or greater.
 2. KCP-SS400 only guarantees tensile strength. The yield point and elongation of KCP-SS400 should be considered as reference values.
Feasible dimensions and weight
Appearance, shape and dimensions
Types Weight per steel sheet (W2) Maximum weight per coil
Sheet thickness
(mm)
Sheet width × length
Unit mass (W1)
(kg/m2)
914×1829 1219×2438 1524×3048 914×ℓ 1219×ℓ 1524×ℓ
3×6 4×8 5×10 3-sheet width 4-sheet width 5-sheet width
2.3 19.73 33.0 58.6 － 12800 17000 －
3.2 26.79 44.8 79.6 124 13500 18000 22200
4.5 36.99 61.8 110 172 15000 20000 22700
6.0 48.77 81.5 145 227 15400 20500 24300
8.0 64.47 107.8 192 297 17300 23000 28900
9.0 72.32 121 215 336 17300 23000 28900
12.0 95.87 160 285 445 17300 23000 28900
(Unit: kg)
Designation
（ft）
Remarks 1. Dimensions other than those described above may also be available upon request.
 2. Unit weight (W1) is calculated with the following formula.
 　 W1 =7.85 t + 1.67 (kg/m2)
 　   t  =Thickness of a checkered steel sheet (mm)
 　The weight of a steel sheet (W2) is calculated with the following formula.
 　 W2 =W1×A
 　  A =Area of checkered steel sheet (m2)
 3. Inside diameter and maximum outside diameter of a steel strip are assumed to be nearly 760 mm and 2,100 mm, respectively.
Type Code of type
Tensile testing
Tensile strength
(N/mm2)
Yield point or Yield strength
(N/mm2)
Elongation (%)
Test piece
(JIS)Thickness (mm)
1.6 or more, but less than 2.0 2.0 or more, but less than 2.5 2.5 or more, but less than 3.25 3.25 or more, but no more than 6.3
General processing
KBHF490 490 or more 325 or more 22 or more 23 or more 24 or more 25 or more
Orthogonal in the direction of
rolling of test piece #5
KBHF540 540 or more 355 or more 21 or more 22 or more 23 or more 24 or more
KBHF590 590 or more 420 or more 19 or more 20 or more 21 or more 22 or more
KBHF690 690 or more 520 or more 15 or more 16 or more 17 or more 18 or more
Strong processing
KBHF490B 490 or more 325 or more 22 or more 23 or more 24 or more 25 or more
KBHF540B 540 or more 355 or more 21 or more 22 or more 23 or more 24 or more
KBHF590B 590 or more 420 or more 19 or more 20 or more 21 or more 22 or more
KBHF780B 780 or more 550 or more 13 or more 14 or more 15 or more 16 or more
t
28
4.5
A